## CORRIGENDUM

# PROCUREMENT OF PLANT EQUIPMENT, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING & TRIAL RUN OF CHROME RECOVERY PLANT AT SIALKOT TANNERY ZONE, SIALKOT

With Reference to our advertisement published at PPRA Website dated 23-12-2024, tender # TS553538E and also published in Daily Jang & The Express Tribune dated 24-12-2024, regarding PROCUREMENT OF PLANT EQUIPMENT, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING & TRIAL RUN OF CHROME RECOVERY PLANTAT SIALKOT TANNERY ZONE. The Bid Submission Date i.e. 16-01-2025 at 1400 hours has been extended and new bid submission date will be 04-02-2025 at 1400 hours at Sialkot Tannery Zone office. Technical bids shall be opened on the same date at 1430 hours on 04-02-2025, whereas financial bids shall be retained unopened. The remaining conditions of the advertisement are same and unchanged.

#### **Chief Executive Officer**

Sialkot Tannery Association (G) Limited (STAGL) Address: Khambranwala Chowk, Kuluwal Road, Sambrial, Sialkot Mobile: +92 052 4365140-2, Email: info@stagl-skt.com





SIALKOT TANNERY ASSOCIATION (GUARANTEE) LIMITED

STAGL invites sealed Bids, duly supported with documentary evidence, from eligible contractors.

Name of Works	Bid Security	Cost of Document	Date of Submission
PROCUREMENT OF PLANT EQUIPMENT, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING & TRIAL RUN OF CHROME RECOVERY PLANT AT SIALKOT TANNERY ZONE	PKR 5,000,000/- CDR	Rs. 5,000/-	January 16, 2025 at 1400 hours

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Bid Document can be purchased from STAGL office prior to submission deadline by submitting the following documents: a. Pakistan Engineering Council license in category C-3 or above.
  - a. NTN and Professional Tax Certificate for current year, and active status in ATL.
  - b. Fee in the form of Pay order/ Bank Draft in favor of "Sialkot Tannery Association Guarantee Limited".
  - c. Authority letter on letter head and CNIC of authorized person
- 2. Technical bids will be opened on submission date at 1430 hours in presence of bidders' representatives, who wish to be present.
- 3. Pre Bid Meeting will be held on 31.12.2024 at 1400 hours at Sialkot Tannery Zone.
- 4. In case the information or documents submitted prove to be false during pre or post bid process or during execution of the works the STAGL reserves the right to black list the Contractor and take legal action.

# CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER Sialkot Tannery Zone 05 Km from Sialkot International Airport,

### Kuluwal Road, Chowk Khambranwala, SIALKOT.

Phone: 052 4365140-2, Email: info@stagl-skt.com